

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements Franklin Street, Jackson Street, Kinsey Court and Municipal Parking Lot  
 Engineer's Project Number: EV 59 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC Brodhead, WI				
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
<b>BASE BID</b>										
1.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1135.0	each	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,775.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,100.00			
2.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	23.6	vert. ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 8,968.00			
3.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	4.0	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00			
4.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	34.0	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00			
5.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	1119.0	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 72,735.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,140.00			
6.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	34.0	each	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,462.00			
7.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	34.0	each	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,440.00			
8.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	34.0	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,692.00			
9.	8" D.I. Water Main	1438.0	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 115,040.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 112,164.00			
10.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	36.0	lin. ft.	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00			
11.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	6.0	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00			
12.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	2.0	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00			
13.	Hydrants	3.0	each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00			
14.	1" Corporation Stops	34.0	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00			
15.	1" Curb Stops	34.0	each	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00			
16.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1141.0	lin. ft.	\$ 40.25	\$ 45,925.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,640.00			
17.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	32.0	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00			
18.	Existing Main Reconnections	2.0	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
19.	21" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	742.0	lin. ft.	\$ 67.00	\$ 49,714.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,230.00			
20.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	67.0	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00			
21.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	69.0	lin. ft.	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,140.00			
22.	New 9" Casting on Existing Storm Manhole	2.0	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00			
23.	Rectangular Curb Inlet w/ Casting	5.0	each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00			
24.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	2.0	each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00			
25.	Precast Manhole-Type Curb Inlet	1.0	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00			
26.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1.0	lump sum	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00			
27.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	576.0	cu. yd.	\$ 15.75	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,488.00			
28.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	4614.5	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 55,374.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 50,759.50			
29.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	4687.1	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,245.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,558.10			
30.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	802.0	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,604.00			
31.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1801.6	lin. ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,032.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 49,544.00			
32.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	4640.0	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 23,107.20			

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements Franklin Street, Jackson Street, Kinsey Court and Municipal Parking Lot  
 Engineer's Project Number: EV 59 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC Brodhead, WI				
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
33.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	3422.6	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,824.30	\$ 5.39	\$ 18,447.81			
34.	Truncated Dome Panels	96.0	sq. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00			
35.	Pulverize Surface	11325.0	sq. ft.	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,963.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,795.00			
36.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot Pavement	408.0	tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 29,784.00			
37.	Recycled Plastic Wheel Stop	13.0	each	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00			
38.	Pavement Markings	1.0	lump sum	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00			
39.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	3734.2	sq. yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,671.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 19,604.55			
40.	1 3/4" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	686.4	tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,048.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 45,027.84			
41.	Clean & Tack	6200.0	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,860.00			
42.	1 1/2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	588.5	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,137.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 42,960.50			
43.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement	72.2	sq. yd.	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,660.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,444.00			
44.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	20.0	lin. ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00			
45.	Remove, Relocate and Reinstall Mailboxes and Signs	1.0	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
46.	Erosion Control	1.0	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
47.	Traffic Control	1.0	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00			
48.	Straw Erosion Mat	187.0	sq. yds.			\$ 2.50	\$ 467.50			
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 942,363.60		\$ 981,138.00			
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - Remove and Replace all Curb &amp; Gutter Within Project Limits Instead of Spot Repair (Base Bid Item for Curb &amp; Gutter will not be paid, all drive approaches to be sawcut 2 feet behind curb)</b>										
A1.	Additional Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1.0	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
A2.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	2947.0	lin. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 35,364.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 38,163.65			
A3.	Additional Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	636.4	sq. yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,659.30			
A4.	Additional 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	80.0	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 398.40			
A5.	Additional 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	96.3	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 529.65	\$ 5.39	\$ 519.06			
A6.	Additional Sawcutting	45.0	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00			
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 41,548.15		\$ 44,875.41			

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements Franklin Street, Jackson Street, Kinsey Court and Municipal Parking Lot  
 Engineer's Project Number: EV 59 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC Brodhead, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	4.0	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		
S2.	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	100.0	cu. yd.	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		
S3.	Rock Excavation and Disposal	100.0	cu. yd.	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
S4.	Supplemental Backfill Material	200.0	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00		
S5.	2" Corporation Stops	1.0	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
S6.	2" Curb Stops	1.0	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
S7.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	15.0	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00		
S8.	Concrete Steps	5.0	lin. ft.	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00		
<b>TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 19,700.00		\$ 11,250.00		